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VIBAC® AUTOMOTIVE MASKING TAPE 207

This Automotive masking tape is specifically designed for high temperature bake cycles. It
is temperature resistant up to 212°F for 30 minutes and is UV resistant up to 5 days. This
easy tear, waterproof tape possesses quick stick properties; it instantly sticks to a wide
range of irregularly shaped surfaces and leaves no adhesive residue upon removal. With
excellent solvent and thinner resistance, this tape is an ideal choice for professional body
shops.

PROPERTIES

Total thickness micron 137 micron Total thickness mils 5.400 mils

Business Automotive Industry Automotive
Industrial Painting & Decorating
Professional

Backing Type Saturated semi-crepe paper Adhesive type Natural Rubber

Color Orange Tensile strength kg/cm 3,93 kg/cm

Elongation at break 9% Adhesion to steel g/cm 2859 g/cm

Temperature resistance

Adhesion to steel oz/inch

Available length

207

100/30 °C/min
212/30 °C/min

26 0z./inch

55.000 m

Tensile strength Ib./inch

Available width

Packaging type

22.000 Ib./inch

72.000 mm
48.000 mm
36.000 mm
12.000 mm
18.000 mm
24.000 mm

accordion
single wrap
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