



VIBAC® AUTOMOTIVE MASKING TAPE 207

This Automotive masking tape is specifically designed for high temperature bake cycles. It is temperature resistant up to 212°F for 30 minutes and is UV resistant up to 5 days. This easy tear, waterproof tape possesses quick stick properties; it instantly sticks to a wide range of irregularly shaped surfaces and leaves no adhesive residue upon removal. With excellent solvent and thinner resistance, this tape is an ideal choice for professional body shops.

PROPERTIES			
Total thickness micron	137 micron	Total thickness mils	5.400 mils
Business	Automotive Industrial Professional	Industry	Automotive Painting & Decorating
Backing Type	Saturated semi-crepe paper	Adhesive type	Natural Rubber
Color	Orange	Tensile strength kg/cm	3,93 kg/cm
Elongation at break	9 %	Adhesion to steel g/cm	285,9 g/cm
Temperature resistance	100/30 °C/min 212/30 °C/min	Tensile strength lb./inch	22.000 lb./inch
Adhesion to steel oz/inch	26 oz./inch	Available width	72.000 mm 48.000 mm 36.000 mm 12.000 mm 18.000 mm 24.000 mm
Available length	55.000 m	Packaging type	accordion single wrap